
■January 2015 Results

☆：Record high for the month　　★：Record high for the period

　　 *1 Daihatsu vehicles(Including complete knocked-down(CKD) and OEM)
*2 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles and OEM
*3 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles

(Reference)Units except for Perodua *Perodua…Consolidated subsidiary in Malaysia

■January 2015 Highlights(year on year)

・ Decreased for the first time in 2 months

・ Decreased for consecutive 5 months

・ Decreased for the first time in 2 months

・ Decreased for the first time in 2 months

・ Increased for the first time in 2 months

・ Decreased for the first time in 2 months

Production in overseas

Worldwide production

Worldwide sales

Sales in overseas

Sales in Japan

Registered cars

Total sales in Japan

566

Production in Japan
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January 2015
(units)

Year-on year
change

Mini vehicles

Registered cars
Total production

in Japan*1
Total production

overseas*2

116,370

Worldwide production

Total sales
overeseas

Worldwide sales

Total sales
overeseas*3

Worldwide sales

Total exports

Total production
overseas

Worldwide production

Mini vehicles

-20.4%
-17.4%

83,440

32,360

51,080

121
50,959

-11.7%

-9.9%

5.0%

-17.4%

-0.5%

67,374

16,294

97,219

23,130

-16.3%

42,281

74,089

971
73,118

-3.8%

-8.6%

-0.7%

-18.1%

-12.9%

-4.7%

-15.5%
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