

February 26, 2015

Daihatsu Production, Sales and Export Results for January 2015

■January 2015 Results

		January 2015 (units)	Year-on year change	
	Mini vehicles	73,118	-0.5%	
	Registered cars	971	-18.1%	
	otal production in Japan*1	74,089	-0.7%	
	otal production overseas*2	42,281	-8.6%	
Worldwide production		116,370	-3.8%	
	Mini vehicles	50,959	-17.4%	
	Registered cars	121	-20.4%	
Tota	al sales in Japan	51,080	-17.4%	
Total sales overeseas*3		32,360	5.0%	
Worldwide sales		83,440	-9.9%	
Total exports		566	-11.7%	

 \Rightarrow : Record high for the month \star : Record high for the perioc

*1 Daihatsu vehicles(Including complete knocked-down(CKD) and OEM)

*2 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles and OEM

*3 Daihatsu and Perodua vehicles

(Reference)Units except for Perodua

*Perodua...Consolidated subsidiary in Malaysia

Total production overseas	23,130	-15.5%
Worldwide production	97,219	-4.7%
Total sales overeseas	16,294	-12.9%
Worldwide sales	67,374	-16.3%

■ January 2015 Highlights(year on year)

- Production in Japan
- Decreased for the first time in 2 months

Production in overseas

Decreased for consecutive 5 months

Worldwide production

Decreased for the first time in 2 months

Sales in Japan

· Decreased for the first time in 2 months

Sales in overseas

Increased for the first time in 2 months

Worldwide sales

· Decreased for the first time in 2 months